APPENDIX A

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
DATED May 31, 2021

BOARD SECRETARY’S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 6A:23-2.11(c)3, | CERTIFY AS OF
May 31, 2021 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT
HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF

NJAC B6A:23-2.11(a).

BOARD SECRETARY May 31, 2021



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Page 1 of 42
Nutley Board of Education

06/15/21 10:55
Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $6,020,746.64
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $1,400.00
1 investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $2,756,774.68
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $1581,672.02
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivabie:

132 Interfund

$54,483.91

141 Intergovernmental - State 53,613,828 11

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 Infergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncoliectable of § ) $18,688.98 $3,687,101.00
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund {$5,429.64)

151, 162 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § Y $0.00 ($5,420.64)
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

31 Estimated revenues $68,324,596.00

302 L.ess revenues (§64,345,6587.09) $3,978,928.91

Total assets and resources

$16,591,193.61



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 2 of 42
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $22,073.43
Other current fiabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $22,073.43

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $7.108,903.94
761 Capital reserve account - July $2,352,316.63
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess ¢osts $0.00 $2,352,316.63
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $160,577.97
605 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $160,577.97
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
807 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $72,433,848.20
602 Less: Expenditures ($60,539,662.03)

Less: Encumbrances ($7.108,903.94) {$57,648,572.97) $4,785,275.23

Total appropriated 314,467 ,073.77

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $5,672,624.41
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($3,510,578.00})
Total fund balance $16,569,120.18

Total liabilities and fund equity $16,591,193.61
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $322.842.00
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $40,390.50
142 intergovernmentat - Federal $338,915.00
143 intergovernmental - Other $2,845.36
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncoliectable of § ) $0.00 $382,150.86

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $1,842,467.00

302 Less revenues ($1,892,847.69) {$50,380.69)

Total assets and resources $654.612.17
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE
Liabilities and Fund Eguity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - siate $0.00
421 Accounts payabie $0.00
431 Conftracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $162,772.01
Other current liabilities $44.99
Total liabilities $162,817.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $376,735.68
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add; Increase in capial reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud, wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Insrease in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $06.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $6.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $06.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
801 Appropriations $2,690,668.15
602 Less: Expenditures ($1,564,665.72)
Less: Encumbrances ($378,735.68} ($1,941,401.40) $749,266.75
Total appropriated $1,126,002.43
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July t $184,400.93
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance {$818,608.19}
Total fund balance $491,795.17

Total liabilities and fund equity $654.,612.17
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $27,264.00
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
1114 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergavernmentai - Federal $0.00
143 intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ } $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 162 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $3,462,300.00

302 { ess revenues ($3,359,564.00) $102,736.00

Total assets and resources $130.000.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 5/31/2021

Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
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Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabifities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
784 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
6806 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
807 Add: Increase in cur, exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations $3,462,300.00
602 Less: Expenditures ($3,462,302.00}

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund batance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund batance

Total fund balance

Total liabitities and fund equity

$0.00 ($3,462,302.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2.00)
($2.00)

$3.08
$0.00
$0.00

50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$129,998.94

$129,998.94

$1.06
$130,000.00
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101
102 - 106
111
116
117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131

151, 152

301
302

Assets:

Cash in bank

Cash Equivalents

Invesiments

Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivabie:

Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal

Intergovernmentat - Other

Assets and Resources

Other (net of estimated uncoliectable of § )

Loans Receivable:

Interfund

Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Other Current Assets

Resources:

Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

%0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$53,835.67

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($5,402.60}

$403,409.20
$1,398.19
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,835.67

$0.00

$0.00

($5,402.60)

$453,240.46
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
771
3063

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payabie

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total fiabilities

fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible cosis
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations
Less: Expenditures ($126,957.25)
Less: Encumbrances ($3,930.68)

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance
Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,189,726.24

($130,887.91)

$3,930.66

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,058,838.33
$1,062,768.99

$580,197.71
$0.00
($1,185,726.24)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$453,240.46
$453,240.46
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Starting date 7/1/2020  Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE - FOOD SERVICE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $460,271.43
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
1186 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
i21 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Gther $0.00
153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § ) 50.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $100,120.91
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues ($740,689.59) ($740,689.59)

Total assets and resources {$180,227.25)
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Nutley Board of Education
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Starting date 7//2020 Ending date 5/31/2021 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE - FOOD SERVICE
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state $6.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $97,257.0¢
Total Habilities $97,257.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $304,227 .81
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. wid from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other resetves $0.00
&01 Appropriations $999,000.00
602 tLess: Expenditures ($542,277.59)
Less: Encumbrances {$304,227.81) ($846,505.40) $152,434.60
Total appropriated $456,722.41
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $264,793,34
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($599,000.00)
Total fund balance ($277,484.25)

Total liabitities and fund equity

{$180.227.25)



